Total Compensation Package for Wood Dale Public Library District 2020

The total compensation package for certain employees of the Wood Dale Public Library District is provided pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/7.3.

A copy of the Wood Dale Public Library District's total compensation package for certain employees is available on the Wood Dale Public Library District's website at www.wooddalelibrary.org and is posted and available for public viewing in the Administrative Office at the Library Programming Center at 140 School Street, Wood Dale, Illinois.

Compensation and Benefit Report FY2020-2021					
Posting for Public Act 97-609					
	Annual	Vacation Days	Sick Days	Health	Dental
Position	Salary	Granted	Granted	<u>Insurance</u>	<u>Insurance</u>
Library Director - Yvonne Bergendorf	\$157,780.74	35	18	\$0.00	\$392.52
Assistant Director - Joanna Klos	\$91,000.00	20	12	\$4,679.16	\$392.52
Youth Services Manager - Jenny Collier	\$80,000.00	20	12	\$6,351.12	\$392.52